



# ARUNA HOTELS LIMITED

CIN: L15421TN1960PLC004255

February 12, 2022  
Chennai

To,  
The BSE Limited,  
Floor No. 25, PJ Towers,  
Dalal Street,  
Mumbai- 400 001

**Scrip Code:** 500016  
**ISIN:** INE957C01019

Dear Sir/ Madam,

**Sub:** Submission of Newspaper Publication of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2021.

---

Please find enclosed herewith newspaper publications of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2021.

This is for your information and record.

Kindly acknowledge receipt.

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely,

for **ARUNA HOTELS LIMITED**

*K. Lakshmi*



**K LAKSHMI**  
**COMPANY SECRETARY**

Encl: a/a

**VAL LEASING LIMITED**  
 Valhoka Estate, 24, Borikhamba Road, New Dehli-110001  
 P.L.C. 19636, Phone: (011) 23313855, Fax: (011) 23316374  
 val@valnse.com, Website: www.valnse.com

**UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31st DECEMBER, 2021**

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended
	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	
Net Profit	3.67	3.08	15.05
Net Profit (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(0.32)	0.40	(1.07)
Net Profit (Loss) for the period before tax & Extraordinary	(0.32)	0.40	(1.07)
Net Profit (Loss) for the period after tax & Extraordinary	(0.32)	0.35	(1.07)
Net Profit (Loss) for the period after tax & Extraordinary	(0.32)	0.35	(1.07)
Value of	50.00	50.00	50.00
Value of	0.00	0.00	0.00

**BF UTILITIES LIMITED**  
 Regd. Off: Mundhwa, Pune Cantonment, Pune-411038  
 CIN: L40108PN2000PLC016323  
 Tel: 91 20 2672257/59 Email: Secretariat@bfutilities.com Website: www.bfutilities.com

**Extract of Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31 December, 2021.**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Nine Months ended	Quarter ended
		31st Dec, 2021 (Unaudited)	31st Dec, 2021 (Unaudited)	31st Dec, 2020 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from operations	403.51	1,522.72	188.06
2	Net Profit (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	86.30	(85.89)	(201.81)
3	Net Profit (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	86.30	(103.89)	(201.81)
4	Net Profit (Loss) for the period after tax	81.55	(98.82)	(177.88)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	80.22	(44.90)	(173.96)
6	Equity Share Capital (of ₹ 5/- each)	1,883.38	1,883.38	1,883.38
7	Earnings Per Share (not annualised): Basic: Diluted:	0.22 0.22	(0.16) (0.16)	(0.47) (0.47)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and on the Company website www.bfutilities.com.

Place: Pune  
 Date: 11<sup>th</sup> February, 2022

For BF Utilities Limited  
 B S Mitrkar  
 Director  
 DIN: 03632549

**ARUNA HOTELS LIMITED**  
 CIN: L15421TN1960PLC004255  
 Regd Off: Aruna Centre, 145, Sterling Road, Nungambakkam, Chennai 600034, Ph: 044-2530 3404  
 Email: directors@aruna@gmail.com, Website: www.arunahotels.com

**STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2021**

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Nine months ended	Nine months ended	Year ended
		31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	-	-	-	-	-	30.84
2	Net profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(203.68)	(292.06)	(233.90)	(567.58)	(566.38)	(874.30)
3	Net profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(203.68)	(292.06)	(233.90)	(567.58)	(566.38)	(874.30)
4	Net profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(201.16)	(289.80)	(231.44)	(560.19)	(558.65)	(1,007.96)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(201.16)	(289.80)	(231.44)	(560.19)	(558.65)	(1,007.96)
6	Equity Share Capital	3,390.00	900.00	900.00	3,390.00	900.00	900.00
7	Other Equity/Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves)	(9,303.11)	(8,293.62)	(9,101.95)	(9,303.11)	(8,293.62)	(8,742.96)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (For continuing and discontinued operations): *not annualised	(0.79)	(3.22)	(2.57)	(3.86)	(6.21)	(11.20)
a) Basic:		(0.79)	(3.22)	(2.57)	(3.86)	(6.21)	(11.20)
b) Diluted:		(0.79)	(3.22)	(2.57)	(3.86)	(6.21)	(11.20)

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31.12.2021 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange: www.bseindia.com and Company's website: www.arunahotels.com

For Aruna Hotels Limited  
 R Muralidharan  
 Director  
 DIN: 07092976

Place: Chennai  
 Date: 11.02.2022

...results of the Company for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December 2021 as reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors of the Company on 11th February 2022. The full format of the Unaudited and Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December 2021 are available on the website of the Company (www.valnse.com) and on the website of the Stock Exchange (www.nseindia.com).

For Overall Leasing Limited  
 Rohan Lal Bhatt  
 Director

**The Indian Express**  
 — JOURNALISM OF COURAGE —

...look at every single thing coming a side, inform your opinion with insightful observations.

**HDFC MUTUAL FUND**  
 BHAROSA APNO KA  
**HDFC Asset Management Company Limited**  
 A Joint Venture with abrdn Investment Management Limited  
 CIN: L65991MH1999PLC123027

Registered Office: HDFC House, 2nd Floor, H.T. Parekh Marg, 165-166, Backbay Reclamation, Churchgate, Mumbai - 400 020. Phone: 022 66316333 • Toll Free Nos: 1800-3010-6767 / 1800-419-7576  
 Fax: 022 22821144 • e-mail: hello@hdfcfund.com • Visit us at: www.hdfcfund.com

**NOTICE**

NOTICE is hereby given that HDFC Trustee Company Limited, Trustee to HDFC Mutual Fund ("the Fund"), has approved the following Distribution under Income Distribution cum Capital Withdrawal ("IDCW") in the following Scheme(s) / Plan(s) of the Fund and fixed **February 17, 2022** (or the immediately following Business Day, if that day is not a Business Day) as the Record Date for the same:

Name of the Scheme(s) / Plan(s) / Option(s)	Net Asset Value ("NAV") as on February 10, 2022 (₹ per unit)	Amount of Distribution* (₹ per unit)	Face Value (₹ per unit)
HDFC Focused 30 Fund - Regular Plan - IDCW Option (Payout and Reinvestment)	19.421	2.00	10.00
HDFC Focused 30 Fund - Direct Plan - IDCW Option (Payout and Reinvestment)	22.473	2.00	10.00
HDFC Capital Builder Value Fund - Regular Plan - IDCW Option (Payout and Reinvestment)	29.785	3.00	10.00
HDFC Capital Builder Value Fund - Direct Plan - IDCW Option (Payout and Reinvestment)	33.871	3.00	10.00

\* The distribution will be subject to the availability of distributable surplus on the Record Date and may be lower.

Pursuant to the Distribution, the NAV of the IDCW Option(s) of the above Scheme(s) would fall to the extent of such distribution and statutory levy, if any.

Amount will be paid, net of applicable tax deducted at source (TDS), to those Unit holders / Beneficial Owners whose names appear in the Register of Unit holders maintained by the Fund / Statements of Beneficial Ownership maintained by the Depository, as of the Record Date, under the IDCW Option(s) of the above Scheme(s).

**INDIGO PAINTS LIMITED**  
 (formerly known as Indigo Paints Private Limited)  
 Registered Office: Indigo Tower, Street-5, Paliad Farm-2, Baner Road, Pune-411045, Maharashtra CIN: L24114PN2000PLC014669

**Extract of unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2021**

(All amounts in rupees lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine months ended		Year ended
		Dec 31, 2021 (Unaudited)	Dec 31, 2020 (Unaudited)	Dec 31, 2021 (Unaudited)	Dec 31, 2020 (Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from operations (net)	26,546.24	20,963.74	61,759.66	46,905.65	72,332.47
2	Net profit for the period before exceptional items *	3,283.37	2,557.62	6,687.94	6,080.12	9,790.72
3	Net profit for the period before tax *	3,283.37	2,557.62	6,687.94	6,080.12	9,790.72
4	Net profit for the period after tax *	2,430.49	1,878.48	4,946.05	4,598.99	7,085.01
5	Total comprehensive income for the period	2,427.77	1,877.92	4,937.89	4,597.29	7,074.14
6	Equity share capital	4,756.90	4,510.03	4,756.90	4,510.03	4,756.90
7	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves as at Balance Sheet date	-	-	-	-	51,592.07
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised): Basic: Diluted:	5.11 5.09	4.17 4.11	10.40 10.37	10.20 10.08	15.55 15.54

Note: There are no extraordinary items in any of the period disclosed above.

The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results is available on the Stock Exchange websites (URL: https://www.nseindia.com, https://www.bseindia.com) and also on the Company's website (URL: https://www.indigopaints.com)

For Indigo Paints Limited  
 Hemant Jaisankar  
 Chairman & Managing Director  
 DIN: 0008094

Place: Pune  
 Date: February 11, 2022

**CREMICA**

**Mrs. Bectors Food Specialities Limited**  
 Regd. Office: Theing Road, Phillaur, Jalandhar-144410  
 Corporate Identity Number (CIN): L74899PB1995PLC033417, PAN: AABCM9495K  
 Website: www.cremica.in, Email: cs.bis@cremica.in

**Extract of Un-Audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter & Nine months ended 31st December 20**

(Rs. in million except per share data)

Sr No	Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine months ended		Year ended
		31.12.2021 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2021 (Un-Audited)	31.12.2020 (Un-Audited)	31.12.2020 (Un-Audited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	2,463.68	2,364.79	2,138.21	6,982.48	8,356.98
2	Net Profit Before Tax for the period	176.25	256.92	250.43	592.52	756.66
3	Net Profit after tax for the period	130.97	202.84	186.97	452.28	584.22
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	130.82	202.68	184.80	451.82	567.71
5	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.10/- per share)	588.15	587.97	587.47	588.15	587.47
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet at 31st March 2021	-	-	-	-	3,55
7	Earnings Per Share (in Rs) (non annualised): Basic: Diluted:	2.22 2.22	3.45 3.45	3.25 3.25	7.69 7.69	9.84 9.83

**Extract of Un-audited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter & Nine months ended 31st December**

(Rs. in million except per share data)

Sr No	Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine months ended		Year ended
		31.12.2021 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2021 (Un-Audited)	31.12.2020 (Un-Audited)	31.12.2020 (Un-Audited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	2,848.51	2,479.02	2,269.72	7,406.63	8,856.27
2	Net Profit Before Tax for the period	208.63	242.60	276.87	630.70	797.64
3	Net Profit after tax for the period	155.10	180.90	206.74	469.41	595.08
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	155.02	180.80	204.55	469.15	588.50
5	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.10/- per share)	588.15	587.97	587.47	588.15	587.47
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet at 31st March 2021	-	-	-	-	3,55
7	Earnings Per Share (in Rs) (non annualised): Basic: Diluted:	2.64 2.64	3.08 3.08	3.60 3.60	7.98 7.98	10.38 10.37

Note: The above unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2021, have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors on 11 February 2022. These results are subject to limited review by the statutory auditors of the Group. The review report of the Statutory Auditors is being filed with the BSE and National Stock Exchange. For more details on unaudited financial results, visit investors section in the BSE and National Stock Exchange. For more details on unaudited financial results at corporate section at www.bseindia.com.

The Group is engaged in the single operating segment "food products".

The Company completed its Initial Public Offer (IPO) of 18,749,701 equity shares of face value of Rs. 10/- each for cash price of Rs. 285/- per equity share aggregating to Rs. 5,405.40 million, consisting fresh issue of 1,408,502 equity shares to Rs. 405.40 million and an offer for sale of 17,341,199 equity shares aggregating to Rs. 5,000 million by the selling shareholders of the Company were listed on BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited on 24 Dec 2021. The Company incurred Rs. 195.34 million as an IPO related expense (excluding taxes) which was proportionately between the selling shareholders and the Company as per respective offer size. The Company's share of these expenses (excluding of Rs. 22.71 million has been adjusted against securities premium).

The utilization of IPO proceeds out of fresh issue is summarized below:

Particulars	Object of the issue as per Prospectus	Utilization upto 31 December 2021	Unutilized amount 31 December 2021
Financing the project cost towards Rajguru extension project	405.40	58.45	346.95
<b>Total fresh proceeds</b>	<b>405.40</b>	<b>58.45</b>	<b>346.95</b>

**The Indian Express**  
 — JOURNALISM OF COURAGE —

...look at every single thing coming a side, inform your opinion with insightful observations.

**HDFC MUTUAL FUND**  
 BHAROSA APNO KA  
**HDFC Asset Management Company Limited**  
 A Joint Venture with abrdn Investment Management Limited  
 CIN: L65991MH1999PLC123027

Registered Office: HDFC House, 2nd Floor, H.T. Parekh Marg, 165-166, Backbay Reclamation, Churchgate, Mumbai - 400 020. Phone: 022 66316333 • Toll Free Nos: 1800-3010-6767 / 1800-419-7576  
 Fax: 022 22821144 • e-mail: hello@hdfcfund.com • Visit us at: www.hdfcfund.com

**NOTICE**

NOTICE is hereby given that HDFC Trustee Company Limited, Trustee to HDFC Mutual Fund ("the Fund"), has approved the following Distribution under Income Distribution cum Capital Withdrawal ("IDCW") in the following Scheme(s) / Plan(s) of the Fund and fixed **February 17, 2022** (or the immediately following Business Day, if that day is not a Business Day) as the Record Date for the same:

Name of the Scheme(s) / Plan(s) / Option(s)	Net Asset Value ("NAV") as on February 10, 2022 (₹ per unit)	Amount of Distribution* (₹ per unit)	Face Value (₹ per unit)
HDFC Focused 30 Fund - Regular Plan - IDCW Option (Payout and Reinvestment)	19.421	2.00	10.00
HDFC Focused 30 Fund - Direct Plan - IDCW Option (Payout and Reinvestment)	22.473	2.00	10.00
HDFC Capital Builder Value Fund - Regular Plan - IDCW Option (Payout and Reinvestment)	29.785	3.00	10.00
HDFC Capital Builder Value Fund - Direct Plan - IDCW Option (Payout and Reinvestment)	33.871	3.00	10.00

\* The distribution will be subject to the availability of distributable surplus on the Record Date and may be lower.

Pursuant to the Distribution, the NAV of the IDCW Option(s) of the above Scheme(s) would fall to the extent of such distribution and statutory levy, if any.

Amount will be paid, net of applicable tax deducted at source (TDS), to those Unit holders / Beneficial Owners whose names appear in the Register of Unit holders maintained by the Fund / Statements of Beneficial Ownership maintained by the Depository, as of the Record Date, under the IDCW Option(s) of the above Scheme(s).

